
U/
G 
Te
lec
om

(T
ra
ce
d)

U
/G

 T
e
le
co

m
 (
T
ra
ce

d
)

Und
erg

rou
nd 

Elec
tric

 (F
rom

 Re
cor

ds)

Underground Electric (From Records)

Under
groun

d Elec
tric (

From 
Recor

ds)

Top 
of Sl

ab=2
2.96

Ditch

Fly−over Soffit Levels

P
ath/S

ubw
ay

P
ath/S

ubw
ay

Po
st
s

Posts

TCB Barrier

TCB Barrier

Be
ds

B
e
d
s

B
eds

Beds
Beds

B
eds

BT

BT

Underground Gas (From Records)

Underground Gas (From Records)

Un
de
rg
ro
un
d 
Ga
s

U
n
d
e
rg
ro
u
n
d
 
G
a
s

Un
de
rg
ro
un
d 
Ga
s 
(F
ro
m
 R
ec
or
ds
)

U
n
d
e
rg
ro
u
n
d
 
G
a
s 
(F
ro
m
 
R
e
c
o
rd
s)

Un
der

gou
nd 

Ga
s (

Fro
m 

Re
cor

ds)

Undergr
ound El

ectric (T
raced)

U
nde

rgrou
nd E

lectric (T
race

d)

Un
de
rg
ro
un
d 
El
ec
tri
c

(T
ra
ce
d)

U
nderground E

lectric (T
raced)

U
/G

 E
le
ct
ri
c

(F
ro
m
 R
e
co

rd
s)

22.00

22.50

22.50

22.50

22
.0
0

22
.5
0

22
.00

2
2
.0
0

22.00

22
.00

22.00

22.
00

22.00

22.00

19.50

20.00

20.50

21.00

19.50

20.00
20.50

19.0
0

19.0
0

22
.0
0

19.
50

20
.00

21.50

19.50

20.00

20.50

19.00

19.00

22.00

22
.00

2
2
.0
0

20.00

20.50

19.5
0

19.50

20.00

22.00

19.00

22.00

22.00

22
.5
0

22.50

22.50

2
2
.5
0

22.50

2
2
.5
0

22
.50

23.00

2
2
.5
0

23.00

22.50

2
2
.0
0

22.5
0

22.50

2
2
.5
0

22.00

21.00

21.50

20.50

20.00

20.00

22.50

22
.50
23
.00

23
.00

24.00

22.00

T38 T39 T40

T97

T98

T99

T100

T101

T102

T103

T104

T105

T107T108

T175 T176

T177

T178

T179

T180

T187

T196

T197

T198
T307T308

M
H

PGM 2
982.591E
1307.340N
21.852m

PGM 4
910.844E
1166.573N
22.092m

PGM 5
842.536E
1183.604N
22.162m

PGM 6
585.463E
1043.670N
22.621m

PGM 
8

576.4
47E

1081
.792

N

23.6
04m

 (De
c 20

10)

PGM 
9

748.0
80E

1107.
868N

23.64
0m

PGM 10
905.325E
1189.664N
26.133m (Dec 2010)

PGM 11
973.159E
1260.923N
25.720m (Dec 2010)

PGM 5A
758.409E
1110.383N
23.969m

SOF
FIT=

22.7
5

SOF
FIT=

22.72

SOFF
IT=22

.77

SOFFIT=22.48

SOFFIT=22.45

SO
FF
IT
=2
2.
69

SOF
FIT=

22.78

SOFFIT=22.72

SO
FF
IT
=2
2.
61

RS

R
S

RS

RS

R
S

250m
m

37
5m

m 
Fo
ul

37
5m

m 
Fo
ul 
Se

we
r

2
2
5
m
m
 F
o
u
l

1500mm Foul

37
5m

m 
Fo
ul 
Se

we
r

2
2
5
m
m
 F
o
u
l

157
5mm Fou

l

1575m
m Foul

1575mm Foul

1575mm Foul

IL=
21
.09

1500mm Foul

1500mm Foul

?

450mm Foul

45
0m

m 
Fo
ul

450
mm Fo

ul

IC

CL=22.41

R/W

St
ep
s

Ex. Joint

Expansion Joint

Ex.

C
ol
um
ns

C
ol
um
ns

C
ol
um
ns

3x
Mk
r

P
/
R
 
1.
5
m
h

LP

G

IC
CL2

3.46

BT

IC
CL2

3.46

G

G
IC
CL23

.49

G IC
IL=21

.73 (?
)

Sign

B

IC
CL23.91

Safety Fence 
0.5mh

LP

P/R 1.2m
h

RS

G

G

I/R 1.
2mh

LP

3xWM

Hyd

2xMk
r

I/R 1
.2mh

I/R 
1.2m

h

G
CL23

.39

IC

CL23
.51BT

G
CL23

.41
Conc. 

Chann
el

LP

G
CL23.47

G

CL23.3
9

BT

B

G
CL23.5

3

Conc. 
Channe

l

G
CL23.5

6

G
CL23.4

1

Conc
. Cha

nnel

G
CL23

.55

G
CL23

.58

G

CL23
.33

I/R 1
.2mh

G
CL23

.29

Conc.
 Plinth

Conc
. Pli

nth

Conc.
 Plinth

Conc.
 Plinth

G
CL23.5

4

Conc
. Ch

anne
l

G
CL23

.64

G
CL23

.53

I/R 
1.2m

h
G
CL2

3.72

G

CL23
.63

G
CL2

3.76

G
CL2

3.84

G

CL2
3.7

4

G
CL2

3.9
4

Co
nc
. C

ha
nn
el

G
CL
24
.25

Conc.
 Plinth

Co
nc.

 P
lint

h

I/R
 1.
2m

h
G
CL
24
.51

G
CL
24
.55

LP

Co
nc
. C

ha
nn
el

Co
nc.

 P
lint

h

Saf
ety

 Fe
nce

 0.
5m

h

BT

LP

G
CL2

3.9
8

G
CL
24
.09

G

CL2
3.9

2

I/R 
1.2m

h

Con
c. C

han
nel

Con
c. P

linth

G
CL2

3.87

G
CL23

.84G
CL23

.69

LP

BT

I/R 1
.2mh

G

CL23.6
9

Safety
 Fenc

e 0.5m
h

G
CL23

.76

G
CL23

.55

B

B

G
CL
24
.28

I/
R 
1.2
m
h

G
CL
24
.85

G
CL
25
.2
3

G

CL
25
.6
1

G

CL
25
.17

Co
nc
. 
Ch
an
ne
l

Co
nc
. 
Pl
in
th

G

CL
25
.9
8

B

G

CL
26
.0
5

G
C
L2
6.
62

G
C
L2
6.
66

LP

Co
nc
. 
Pl
in
th

Sa
fe
ty
 F
en
ce
 0
.5
m
h

G

CL
25
.6
7

G
CL
25
.3
1

LP

BT

I/
R 
1.
2m
h

G
CL
24
.93

Co
nc
. 
Ch
an
ne
l

SB

B

LP

I/
R

I/
R 
1.
2m
h

C
on
c.
 C
ha
nn
el

C
on
c.
 P
lin
th

G
C
L2
6.
57I/
R 
1.
2m
h

River Chelmer

C
on
c.
 C
ha
nn
el

G

C
L2
6.
01

G
C
L2
5.
85

G
C
L2
6.
02

C
on
c.
 P
lin
th

G
C
L2
5.
41

G
C
L2
5.
13

G
C
L2
5.
28

G
C
L2
5.
16

G
C
L2
4.
50

G
C
L2
4.
44

B

D
itch

Mkr
Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

Mkr

IC
CL22.03

P/
R

P/
R

P/
R

R/
W

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling

Sapling SaplingSapling

Pi
pe
 0
.4
Ø

Pa
vin
g

Sla
bs

3x
Mk
r

P
Wa
ll

2.4
mh

Seat
Mkr

Wa
ll 
2.4

mh

Wall 2.4m
h

Dense
Vegetation

Mooring
Post

R/W

R/W

Post

Mooring

Post

Mooring

Lock
LP

LP

I/
R 
1.
0m
h

IC
CL22.92I/R 0.5m

h
IC

CL23.15

P

ICCL23.20

P
LP

St
ep

Step

Wall 2.3
mh

St
ep
s

B/W
 1.0m

h

B/W 1.0mh

B
/W

B
/
W

B/W 1.0mh

B/W 1.0mh

I/R

R/W

MH

CL=22.22

MH

CL=22.39

MH

CL=22.15

MH

CL=22.41

MH

CL=22.34

MH

CL=22.30

MH

IL=19.47

MH

CL=22.34

MH

CL=22.28

MH−Vent Column

CL=22.71

W
a
ll 
1.2

m
h

Security Fence 2.0mh

Wall 2.4m
h

LP

LP

LP

P

P
R/W

P
P

P

IL21.8
1

IL21.97
IL21.94
IL21.93
IL21.92

IL21.93

I/
R
 2.4m

h

P

P

IC
CL22.42

MH

CL=23.07

T
im
b
e
r  
S
le
e
p
e
rs

Gravel
Car Park

MH

CL=23.05

MH

CL=22.78
Speed
Ramp

TP

Spoil
Heap

P/W 1.6m
h

LP I/R 1.6mh

Brick

Building

EP

1.0mh

P

P

P
P P

P
C/

B

C
/
B
 
1.
5
m
h

C/B 1.0
mh

House

DP

DP

DP

DP

DPDP

IC
CL22.61

G

Wall 1.4mh

B
/
W

B/W
1.4mh

P
o
rt
a
c
a
b
in

B
/
W
 
1.
4
m
h

Steps

B
/
W
 
1.
4
m
h

LP

Stile

P
re
fa
b

G
a
ra
g
e

Prefab
Garage

Outside
Toilet

P

EP

GCL22.57

Portacabin
Portacabin

Porta
Loo

Conc.
Base

Ramp

DP

Ramp

DP

C
/
B

1. 2
m
h

KO

KO

SpeedRamp

KOKO

KO

I/
R
 
1.
5
m
h

Porta
Cabin

Portacabin

KO
SpeedRamp

S
to
ra
g
e

S
h
e
d

2xEP

Porch

Channel

KO

KO

IC
CL23.46

MOULSHAM MILL

Ramp
Ramp

SB
Step

Gr

Gr

Gr

Gr

BT
SC

Wall

W
a
ll

Barriers
1.1mh

Gr

Gr

W
a
llG

CL23.16

IC
CL23.24

KO KO KO

IC
CL22.91

P/C

MH

CL=22.45
MH

CL=22.43

MH

CL=23.29

MH

CL=23.45

B/
W 
1.0
m
h

Stile

B/
W 1

.0m
h

MH

CL=22.28

MH

CL=23.48

Sign

MH

CL=23.39

Pipe
0.3Ø

B/W 1.0mh

0.4Ø
Pipe

MH
CL=22.66

Ditch
Ditch

0.3Ø
Pipe

P/R 1.5mh

P/R 1.5mh

Conc.

O/H Pipe

Gr

Gr

Wall
1.9mh

IC
CL23.05

IC
CL22.91IC

CL22.78
Gr
Gr

Step Gr Gr

S
te
p

BT

F
o
o
tp
a
th

F
o
o
tp
a
th

Wall 1.7mh

W
al
l 
1.
7m
h

Wall 2.4mh

Gr
IC
CL22.67

Gr

IC
CL22.98

IC
CL22.73

Gr

Ditch

Ditch

Ditch

B/W

B
/
W

D
it
ch

IC

CL=22.04

Ditch

D
it c
h

EP

EP

EPStay

Stay

IC
CL22.35

B
/
W

Cul
IL20.60

P/R

P/R

P/R

P/R

B
/
W

Sa
fe
ty
 F
en
ce

Asp
halt

Concrete
Plinths

IC
CL21.84

IC
CL21.84

Wooden

Landing Stage

Dense Bushes
& Brambles

Unsurfaced

Track

Grass

Grass

IC
CL22.09

IC
CL22.07

FL23.23

Metal FL23.25

FL23.06

Transformer

TL22.76
FL

23.06

TL22.76
TL23.24

Asphalt

Grass
Grass

Grass
Wall

TL22.91

TL22.96

TL22.89

TL22.77

TL22.76

O/H Elec.

TL22.93

Grass Playing Field

4x0.3Ø
Pipes

Pipe 0.3Ø

Cul

A
sp
h
a
lt

Grass

Grass

B
/
W

IC
CL22.60

Culvert

O/H 
Elec 

Cabl
es

O/H 
Elec 

Cable
s

Ditch ObscuredBy Vegetation

LP

Ditch ObscuredBy Dense Vegetation

Dense
Vegetation

IL=21.48

CL=21.31

IL=19.30

CL=22.34

MH

IL=21.16

IL=21.14

IL=19.34

CL=22.40

600mm Foul

600mm Foul

60
0m

m
 F
ou

l

CL=2
3.50

IL=21.30 (?)

IL=21.09 (?)

IL=19.38 (?)

IL=21.36 (?)

IL=21.42 (?)

IL=21.51 (?)

MHIL=
19
.35

 (?
)

CL
=2
2.2

3

IL=21.39 (?)

23.6
0

23.5
1

23.4
9

23.5
0

23.5
1

23.50

23.50

23.48

23.46

23.46 23.46

23
.6
4

23
.6
3

23
.5
5

23
.52

23.4
8

23.4
4

23.4
2

23.4
3

23.43

23.43

23.44

23.43

23.42

23.42

23.42

22.75

22.74

22.68

22.69

23.2022
.76

22.67

22.79

22.90

22.24

22.25

22.40

22.37

22.1
6

22.20

22.26

22.5
1

22.3
8

22.4
6

22.7
0

22.44

22.45

22.39

20.92

21.31

21.03
23.07

22.56

22.33

22
.6
8

22.65

22.63

23.07

22.94

23.00
23.07 23.14 23.17

23.24
23.32

23.38
23.45

23.55
23.65

23.64
23.60

23.56 23.54
23.51

23.50
23.47

23.44

23.49
23.50

23.50

23.51
23.49

23.47
23.47

23.46
23.47

23.49

22.76

23.48

23.45

23.44

23.50

2
3.
5
2

23
.5
2

23
.5
2

23
.5
0

23
.4
5

23
.37

23.3
6

23.3
4

23.3
5

23.3
5

23.34

23.34

23.34

23.35

23.36

23.38

23.38

23.38

23.69

23.68

23.64

23
.6
2

23
.6
1

23
.11

23.1
4

23.16 23.24
23.30

23.36

23.41

23.35

23.29

2
3.
2
0

23
.1
1

23
.1
0

23
.08

23.35

23.41
23.41

23.40

23.44
23.41

23.67
23.70

23.73

23.72

23.76

23
.7
9

23
.7
4

23
.69

C
L=
23
.4
3

23.58

23.62
23.64

23.43
23.53

23.61
23.67

23.6923.45
23.56

23.65
23.69 23.67

23.60

23.65

23.66

23.67

23.65

23.65

23.60

23.52
2
3.4

7

2
3.41

23.47

23.50

23.51

23.53

23.51

23.46

23.41
23.37

23.65

23.70

23.62

23
.66

23
.6
9

23
.7
1

23.5
1

23.5
7

23.65

20.98

23.73
23.72

22.9222.88

22.42 20.9920.97

21.03

TOW=22.08

TOW=22.92

21.46

21.46

23.80

23.82 23
.8
4

23.04

23.10
23.17 23.24 23.27

23.34
23.42

23.48
23.55

23.65
23.75

23.74
23.70

23.66 23.64
23.61

23.60
23.57

23.54

23.59
23.60

23.60

23.61
23.59

23.57
23.57

23.56
23.57

23.59

23.2
4

23.26

23.40

23.46

23.51

23.45

23
.39

2
3.
30

23
.2
1

23.79

23.78

23.74

23
.7
2

23
.7
1

23.58

23.55

23.54

23.60

23
.6
2

23
.6
2

23
.6
2

23.4
6

23.4
4

23.4
5

23.4
5

23.4
4

23.44

23.44

23.45

23.46

23.48

23.48

23.48

22.34

23.4
0

23.4
0

23.4
0

IL
=2
1.
82
 (?
)

IL=1
9.40

IL=19.40

21.87

21.98

22
.1
6

21
.9
1

21
.7
7

21
.9
9

21.93

21.99
22.16

22.07

22.18

21.00

21.22
20.85

21.05

21.25

20.35

22.21

2

22.03

22.08

22.19

22.16

22.05

22.08

21.85

21.91

21.81

21.94

21.97

22.09

22.19

22.10

22.10

22.01

21.94

21.97

21.90

2

22.06

22.04

22.06

22.12

22.10

22.09

22.10

22.03

22.03

2
3
.7
0

2
3
.6
0

2
3
.5
7

2
3
.6
7

2
3
.6
3

2
3
.4
5

23.4
5

23.4
6

23.4
5

23.47
223.60

2

23.51

23.6
6

23.71

23.80

23.73

23.62

23.65

23.80

22.49

22.60

22.80
22.69

22.67
22.67

23.49
23.47

23.47

23.50

23.60

23.59

23.61

23.55

23.4
7

23.4
9

23.4
1

23.4
29

23.4
89

23.5
89

23.3
90 23.4

05

23.43
2

23.40
6

23.45
8

23.5
20

23.5
35

23.58
2

23.55
6

23.60
8

23.48
2

23.477

23.547
23.623

23.49

23.42

23.42
23.44

23.557

23.530

23.514

23.48
7

23.47
0

23.4
79

23.4
47

23.4
64

23.4
87

23.51
1

23.52
3

23.516

23.54
2

23.576
23.571

23.589
23.689

23.49
9

23.55
6

23.55
8

23.57
9

23.58
5

23.601

23.548
23.553

23.43

23.3
2

23.32

23.35

23.38

23.43
23.45

23.47

24
.36

24
.21

24
.04

23.
92

23.
84

23.
78

23.7
3

23.7
0

23.6
7

23.6
3

23.61

23.57

23.56

23.53

23.49

23.557
23.544

23.59
6

23.62
8

23.64
5

23.6
88

23.7
14

23.7
17

23.7
58

23.
827

23.
889

23.
959

24
.07

2

24
.20

9

24
.39

2

23.598
23.645

23.68
7

23.72
2

23.73
7

23.7
71

23.8
15

23.8
22

23.8
90

23.
933

23.
996

24.
079

24
.15

8

24
.29

7

24
.49

3

23.621
23.689

23.711
23.72

5

23.76
7

23.7
98

23.8
20

23.8
40

23.8
74

23.
911

23.
939

23.
975

24
.04

9

24
.16

6

24
.35

6

23.9
34

23.9
67

23.9
96

23.
982

24.
035

24
.13

1

24
.24

7

24
.43

9

23.8
7

23.6
6

23.7
1

23.
75

23.
80

23.
84

23
.94

24
.09

24
.33

24
.24

24
.02

23.
95

23.
87

23.
83

23.7
4

23.7
2

23.7
0

23.9
7

23.64

23.62

23.65

23.53

23.6
5

23.646
23.716

23.79
5

23.79
5

23.85
2

23.8
99

23.9
15

23.53

23.57

23.60

23.6
2

23.7
62

23.8
62

23.
979

24.
079

24
.49

7

24
.76

0

25
.02

3

25
.3
31

25
.6
28

25
.9
39

26
.16
9

26
.3
86

26
.6
14

24
.42

24
.76

24
.98

25
.3
0

25
.5
7

25
.8
6

26
.0
9

26
.3
4

26
.5
426
.6
0

26
.3
8

26
.0
6

25
.7
7

25
.5
1

25
.19

24
.91

24
.64

24
.76

2

25
.03

5

25
.3
19

25
.5
45

25
.7
54

26
.0
36

26
.3
40

26
.6
06

26
.13
2

25
.8
36

25
.5
71

25
.29

3

24
.98

9

24
.66

9

26
.5
55

26
.3
01

26
.5
7

26
.3
4

26
.11

25
.8
8

25
.6
2

25
.33

25
.03

24
.79

24
.51

24
.65

0

24
.90

2

25
.18
9

25
.4
86

25
.7
89

26
.0
47

26
.6
11

26
.3
43

26
.16
5

26
.1
76 26

.2
45

26
.3
45

24
.42

24
.73

25
.00

25
.2
9

25
.5
9

25
.8
2

26
.0
7

26
.2
8

26
.6
86

26
.7
64

26
.7
80

26
.7
38

26
.5
73 26
.4
24

26
.5
89

26
.7
04

26
.7
00

26
.6
91

26
.5
2

26
.5
8

26
.5
7

26
.5
7

26
.4
8

26
.5
50

26
.6
79

26
.7
53

26
.7
25

26
.6
80

26
.3
67

26
.1
85

25
.9
63

25
.7
29

25
.4
66

25
.2
06

24
.9
04

26
.3
4

26
.0
6

25
.8
0

25
.5
2

25
.2
3

24
.9
4

2

26
.4
2

26
.0
5

25
.8
2

25
.5
5

25
.2
5

24
.9
9

26
.5
55

26
.6
55

27
.8
5

27
.8
0

26
.5
6

26
.5
7

26
.5
8

26
.4
5

26
.7
20

26
.7
52

26
.6
84

26
.5
14

26
.6
3

26
.4
64

26
.2
05

25
.9
31

25
.6
62

25
.3
91

25
.0
85

24
.7
78

24
.9
66

25
.2
78

25
.5
46

25
.8
05

26
.0
97

26
.3
21

26
.4
24

26
.2
19

25
.9
53

25
.6
78

25
.3
55

25
.0
20

24
.7
22

24

26
.3
5

26
.0
6

25
.7
6

25
.5
0

25
.2
2

24
.9
5

24
.6
4

24
.3
7

24
.4
1

24
.7
0

25
.0
1

25
.2
12

25
.3
12

23.81

23.75

23.67

23.70

23.48

22.52
22.79

22.89
22.92

23.11
23.25

23.44 23.45

22.73

22.85 22.99

23.43
23.58

23.35
23.40

26
.2
6

25
.7
0

25
.4
3

21.98

21.93

21.87

21.95

21.99

21.98

22.06

22.12

22.23
22.24

22.14

22.08

22.03

22.00

21.93

21.91

21.90

21.95
21.92

21.89

21.87

21.96

22.00

22.02

22.05

22.17

22.24

22.09

22.10

22.02

21.97

21.90

21.86

21.84

21.86

21.86
21.82

21.82

21.84

21.87

21.88

21.94

22.00

22.09

22.03

22.13

22.04

21.94

21.89

21.88

21.85

21.84

21.80

21.80

21.81

21.85

21.89

21.91

21.98

21.97

22.00

22.05

22.20

22.27

22.17

22.09

22.00

21.98

22.00

21.87

21.85

21.84

21.77

21.79

21.76

21.79

21.85

21.89

21.96

21.97

21.99

22.12

22.14

22.24

22.18

22.14

22.10

22.03

21.97

21.99

21.88

21.85

21.82

21.80

21.80

21.76

21.77

21.82

21.89

21.90

21.96

21.94

22.06

22.09

22.19

22.19

22.18

22.16

22.09

22.03

21.98

21.91

21.87

21.97

21.87

21.84

21.66

21.88

21.84

21.89

22.00

22.02

22.03

22.36

22.32

22.07

22.00

21.96

21.94

21.92

21.87

21.90

21.91

21.90

22.09

22.11

22.03

22.23

22.47

22.67

22.12

22.00

22.04

21.95

21.90

21.91

22.34

21.99

21.94

21.96

22.05

21.94

22.03

22.03

21.94

22.02

22.08

21.89

21.91

22.01

21.94

22.04

22.15

22.22
22.34

22.13

22.03

21.95

22.00

21.90

21.88

21.92

21.99

22.45

22.16

22.34

22.33

21.98
22.50

22.90

22.89

22.59

22.0321.89

22.40
22.73

22.35

22.12

22.43

20.81

20.89

20.98

21.07

20.85 20.58
20.84

20.53 20.51

20.75
20.57

20.86

20.78

20.95

20.88

20.01

21.30

21.50

21.45

21.27

21.28

21.33

21.44

21.31
21.30

21.29

21.23

21.25

21.22 21.25
21.46

21.63
21.49

21.46
21.46

21.27

21.26

21.27

21.04

21.35

20.98

21.00

21.08

21.58
21.62

21.62

21.56

21.62

21.60

21.37

21.37

21.34

21.36

23.81
23.76 23.80

23.73

23.79

23.8423.50

23.53

23.52

23.75

24.05

23.83
23.88

23.87

2
3
.7
8

23.78

2
3
.7
8

23
.79

2
3.79

21.88 21.
94

22.6
7

22.62

22.69

22.74

22.15

2
2
.4
7

22.25

22.43

21.83

21.78 21.93

21.88

22.22

22.26
22.27

22.18

22.20

22
.05

22.14

22.26

22.26

2
2
.0
9

22
.4
2

22.53

22.46

22.42

22.40

21.
93

22.03

22.00

21.92

21.8
3

22.36

22
.01

21
.8
2

22
.1
7

22
.1
5

22
.0
5

22
.0
7

22
.0
3

21
.9
8

22
.0
3

21
.9
8

21
.9
6

2
1.8

121.54

2
1.7

9

2
1.7

1

20.61

22
.7
0

22
.71

22
.68

23.05
23.23

24.54

23.98

23
.79

23
.87

23
.89

24
.04

23.51

23.38

23.13

22.29

2
2
.0
5

21.99

23
.7
6

23
.5
8

24
.6
524
.8
8

23
.75

2
3
.6
122.98

23.01

22.98

23.01
23.63

23.27

23.36

23.03

23.19

23.04

22.
40

22
.12

22
.0
8

22
.0
8

22
.0
4

22.76

22
.22

22
.10

22
.0
6

22
.0
6

22
.0
5

22.55

22.1222
.4
7

22
.7
1

22
.9
7

22.87

22.83

22.65

22.84

23.11

22.92

22.49
23.18

23.19

23.08

23.11

23.13

23
.3
5

23
.3
8

23
.3
7

23.62

22.54

21.95

22.02

22.55

22.04

22.02

22.08

2
1.
9
4

21
.7
7

20
.5
9

22.93

22.96

23.79

23
.21

25
.53

33.06

33.49

29.20

33.73

27.57

33.74 33.63

22.23

22.32 22.21

22.25

22.17 22.19
22.18

22.18

22.2
9

22.2
3

22.16

22.16
22.4622.3422.54 2

2
.0
9

2
2
.5
2

22.66

22.5522.55
22.77

22.99

23.10 22.30
22.32

22.42

22.17
22.19

22.13

22.1122.17
22.23

22.09

22.13

22.21

22.13

22.15

22.10

22.02

22.11

22.25

22.15

22.19

22.26

22.14

22.02

22.02

22.18

22.15

22.02

22.11

22.08

22.20

22.14

22.12

22.19

22.11

22.08

22.07

22.15

22.20

22.23

22.17

22.09

22.08

22.15

22.16

22.25

22.10

22.15

22.18

22.12

22.12

22.06

22.06

22.17

22.22

22.21

22.31

22.23

22.14

22.11

22.09

22.16

22.26

22.14

22.20

22.17

22.21

22.16

22.12

22.07

22.16

22.27

22.31

22.20

22.18

22.28

22.27

22.24

22.20

22.05

22.20

22.16

22.23

22.17

22.16

22.20

22.20

22.18

22.14

22.12

22.28

22.25

22.27

22.21

22.13
22.17

22.21

22.28

22.34

22.19

22.13

22.17

22.18

22.14

22.20

22.1322.14

22.19

22.13

22.24

22.15

22.23

22.25

22.26

22.27

22.19

22.23

22.34

22.27

22.19

22.30

22.26

22.31

22.23

22.19

22.13

22.08

22.19

22.09

22.09

22.13

22.30

22.34

22.23

22.26

22.25

22.31

22.36

22.40
22.53

22.48

22.37

22.32

22.32

22.24

22.45

22.42

22.31

22.75

22.77

22.09

22.15

22.16

22.09

22.15

22.17

22.16

22.12

22.15

22.21

22.18

22.10

22.21

22.09

22.13

22.22

22.14

21.97

22.15

22.21

22.11

22.17

22.11

22.25

22.08

22.07

22.14

22.12

22.06

22.09

22.19

22.22

22.23

22.13

22.19

22.19

22.14

22.03

22.05

22.02

22.15

22.08

22.05

22.02

22.11

22.16

22.19

22.16

22.10

22.05

22.07

22.09

22.14

22.07

21.96

22.05

21.95

22.09

22.17

22.18

22.14

22.08

22.05

22.09

22.17

22.15

21.85

22.18

22.15

22.19

22.23

22.17

22.09

22.06

22.04

22.02

22.09

22.00

21.97

22.05

22.05

21.98

22.09

22.09

22.11

22.13

22.01

22.04

22.08

22.13

22.14

22.14

22.16

22.14

22.17

22.25

22.23

22.31

22.20

22.13

22.25

22.29

22.25

22.21

22.12

22.14

22.14

22.19

22.13

22.08

22.19

22.16
22.14

22.15

22.18

22.11

22.13

22.12

22.10

22.14

22.30

22.11

22.13

22.19

22.04

22.11

22.02

22.02

22.04

22.16

22.28

22.15

22.15

22.09

22.12

22.16

22.13

22.24

22.21

22.24

22.16

22.19

22.16

22.16

22.00

22.02

21.91

21.99

22.06

22.08

21.98

21.94

21.97

22.00

21.98

22.01

22.08

22.14

22.18

22.24

22.17

22.04
22.01

22.03

21.98

22.00

21.98

22.01

22.10

22.14

22.12
22.11

22.15

22.13

22.05

22.15

22.17
22.25 22

.12

22.14

22.24

22.15
22.14

22.16

2
2
.1
6

2
1.
9
8

22.08

22.15

22.22

22.18

22.20

22.16

22.15

22.16

22.22

22.16

20.97
20.67

20.9820.64

20.6
6

20.7
0

20.47
20.16

20.13
20.34

20.41

20.4
9

20.54
20.52

20.26
20.04

20.72
20.60

22.16

22.16

22.1
5

22.13
21.91

22.26
22.26

22.22 22.25 22.21
22.18

22.20

22.17

22.12

20.64

20.29

20.34

20.42

20.3220.19
20.35

22
.1
0

21
.9
2

22.07

25
.1
4

25
.6
2

25
.0
7

25
.4
2

25
.1
3

21
.8
9

22
.14

22
.09

22.
06

22.
08

22.
13

22.0
7

22.1
8

21.98

21.96

22.10

22.12

22.19

22.19

22.2522.24

21.44 21.38
21.39

21.50 21.64

21.47

22
.13

22
.02

21
.96

21.
97

21.9
6

21.9
8

22.02

22.10
22.08

22.06

22.0
1

21.9
7

21.
96

21
.98

22
.03

22
.15

22
.00

22.07

22.06
22.09

22.13

22.07

21.96

21.67
21.72

22.63

22.47

22.57

22.55

22.71

22.84

22.44

22.79

22.91
23.03

2
2
.5
1

2
2
. 3
4

22.
49

2
2
.9
9

2
2
.5
0

2
2
.4
0

22
.41

2
2
.9
9

22.94

22.64

22.74

22.73

22.76
22.72

22.64

22.59
22.56

22.44
22.44

22.35
22.37

22.35

22.46

22.48

22.56

22.71
22.79

22.79

22.78

22.74

22.73

22.61

22.53

22.50
22.4222.35

22.31

22.41
22.41

22.54
22.65

22.63

22.66

22.71
22.71

22.81

22.77
22.74

22.71
22.73

22.66
22.64

22.65
22.56

22.47

22.79

22.78

22.81

22.78
22.86

22.74

22.65
22.6522.63

22.68

22.982 22.998 22.953 22.975
22.914

22.962
22.967

22.938
22.91

2

23.030

23.092 23.108 23.063 23.085
23.024

23.072
23.077

23.048
23.0

22

23.140

22.996
23.106

2
2
.9
4
8

22.984

23.02023.02623.04423.079
23.074

2
3
.0
4
8

23.084
23.12023.12623.144

23.17923.174

23.188

23.04
22.88 23.1222.8922.97

2
2
.7
9
8

23.07023.037

2
2
.8
9
8

23.17023.137

22.780

22.654

2
2
.7
2
9

2
2
.9
6
1

23.04

22.92
22.70

23.025

23.197 22.925

23.09723.088

22.715
22.725

22.83

22.85

22.88

22.84

22.82

22.81

22.82

22.8322.87

22
.7
64

22
.6
64

22.805
22.705

22.54

22.54

22.61

22.56 22.51

22.45

22.53

22.56

22.56

22
.6
69

22.744

22.828

22.7
69

22.844

22.928

22.58
22.58

23.06

23.31

2
3
.0
0

2
2
.5
5

2
2
.3
9

22.53

22.62

22.68

2
2
. 5
6

22.82

22.87

23.132
2
.8
2

2
2
.9
1

2
2
.8
8

2
2
.9
0

2
2
.8
5

23.08

22.66

2
2
.7
8

2
2
.7
5

2
2
.8
4

22.11

22.2
2

22.22

22.24

22.27

22.29

22.20

22.23

22.24

22.16

22.22

22.2
0

22.56

22.79
22.74

22.81

22.95

22.81

22.39

22.70

22.73

22.62

22.47

22.53

22.62

22.45 22.33
22.48

2
2
.6
9
5

22.601

22.611

2
2
.7
7
3

22.49 22.48
22.72

22.67

22.70

22.74

22.74

22.78
22.75

2
2
.7
4

2
2
.8
1

2
2
.7
5

23.80

23.72
23.32

22.919

23.019

22.891

22.993

22.87

22.895

22.823

22.761
22.632

22.995

22.923

22.861

22.732

23.08
22.93

22.95

23.1523.08

2
3
.3
9
5

2
3
.2
9
5

23.50

23.47

23.50

23.57

23.39

2
3
.5
2

2
3
.0
8

23.13

2
3
.4
3
9

2
3
.5
6
8

2
3
.3
3
9

2
3
.4
6
8

23.13

2
3
.3
5
1

2
3
.2
9
0

2
3
.4
5
1

2
3
.3
9
0

23.00

22.86

2
2
.6
9

23.07

23.04

23.02

23.199 23.168

23.299 23.268

23.12

23.10

22.19

22.12

22.17

22.05

22.02

22.17

22.09

22.07

22.18

22.06

22.17

22.15

22.13

22.06

22.09

22.07

22.05

21.98

22.17

22.21

22.15

22.05

22.11

22.24

22.04

22.02

22.03

22.03

21.93

21.99

21.96

21.98

21.97

2
1.9

1

22.0
1

22.0
1

22.1
0

22.1
7

22.
13

22.
01

21.
93

21.
93

21
.95

21.
92

21
.91

21
.95

21
.82

21
.8
0

21
.9
2

22
.0
6

22
.14

22
.0
6

22
.1
0

22
.2
4

22
.2
5

2
2
.2
7

2
2
.2
6

22
.09

2
2
.1
4

21.99

22.06

22.12

22.07

21.88

21.87

21.94

21.10

21.18

21.59

22.23

22.33

22.25

22.32

21.10
21.14

21.16
21.15

20.92
20.89

20.98
20.87

20.99
20.96

21.0121.25

20.98

21.11

21.13
21.6

3

21.72

22.07
22.14 22.09 22.02 21.90

21.96 21.74 21.49
21.51

22.01
21.36

21.4021.35

21.46
21.36

21.50
21.47

21
.3
5

22.78
22.58

22.21

22.10

22.34
22.37

22.33

22.27
22.17

22.08
21.99

21.91 21.93 21.86 21.86
21.79 21.89 21.96 21.97

22.0622.12
22.13

22.04
22.11

22.1522.1422.2122.2022.20

22.21

22.30

22.29

22.34

22.39

22.47

22.74

23.09

22.66

22.32

22.17

21.99

22.34

22.33
22.28

22.12
21.92

21.98
21.91 22.03 21.89 22.02

22.79

22.83

20.3420.2020.0820.1520.35

18
.74

19.17
18.97

18.92
19.03 19.57

19.69
19.64

19.6
7

19.2
4

19.02
19.30

19.16

19.22

19.09
18.99 19.27

19.22
19.11

19.07
19.09 18.78

18.84
18.92 18.99

19.18 19.28 19.25

19.85

20.15

19.92

19.66

20.07

19.62

19.57

19.99

19.11

19.15

19.01 19.22 19.18 19.42

19.02
19.26

19.01
19.02

19.15

19.57

19.60

19.5
1 19.36

19.14
19.1

3
19.

29

19.60

19.4
9

19.71

19.81
19.90

19.64
19.67 19.77

19.75
19.59

19.60
19.30 19.12 19.07 19.26

18.79

18.93

19.17

19.20

19.02

19.12

19.24

19.27

19.44

19.15

18.85 18.91

19.13
19.31

19.38

20.38

19.46

19.22

19.31

19.43

19.78
19.8219.92

20.1820.07
20.1120.19

20.19
20.27

20.2620.34

20.35

20.4
9

20.
38

19.7
4

19.66

19.
52

19.17

19.6519.67

19.7
2

19.61

19.71

19.41

19.21

19.20
19.11

20.08

19.79

19.64

19.55

19.24

19.17

19.32

19.62

19.84

19.86

19.41

19.18

19.12

19.13

19.07

20.58

20.50

20.38

20.46

20.38

20.22

19.97

19.59

19.37

19.33

19.26

19.37

19.68

20.20

20.11

19.72

19.65

19.42

19.34

19.18

19.01

19.26

19.54

21.41 21.41 21.35
21.29

21.32
21.32

21.30

21.50

19.94
19.71

19.30

19.07

18.99

19.01

19.08

19.21

19.60
19.87

19.55
19.63

19.53

18.85

19.37

19.76

19.52

19.53

19.79

19.59

20.13

19.70

19.52

19.18

19.07

19.16

19.61

20.47

21.38

21.28

21.30

21.22

21.40 21.33

22.18

22.22

22.24

22.24

22.22
22.23

20.5919.48
19.24

19.01

18.88

18.87

19.46

21.38

21.12

21.53

21.52

21.35

21.28

21.36

21.44

22.86
22.74

22.73

22.98
22.99 22.91

22.81

22.84 22.6323.01
22.85

22.96 22.98

22.81

23.50

22.93
23.10

22.87

2
2
.7
9

22.88
22.79

22.79

22.81

22.76

22.73
22.77

22.76

22.78

2
2
.8
1

20.93 20.56

20.50 20.60 20.51
20.50

20.50 20.29 20.27
20.32 20.22 20.25 20.27 20.31 20.28 20.26 20.32 20.11

20.05

20.28 20.18

22.00
22.20

22.20 22.16 21.77
22.08

21.99

22.21

22.16

22.17

22.20

22.22

22.12

22.06

22.13

22.01

22.10

22.20

22.16

22.08

22.04

22.08

22.07

22.07

22.07

22.07

22.02

22.09

22.13

22.22

22.39

22.53

22.53 22.27
22.18

22.11

22.12

22.18

22.14

22.04

22.02
21.97

22.02
22.11

22.02

22.04

22.03

22.05
22.0622.1122.21

22.15

22.21

22.32
22.45

22.31
22.24

22.23 22.27 22.29 22.20 22.15 22.31

22.1
5

22.1
0

22.2
7

22.17

22.11

22.18

22.21 21.92

22.15 22.05
22.16

21.92

21.8821.9122.06

22.10 22.05 22.01
21.98

21.95
21.92

21.98

22.02
21.90

21.96

21.96

2
1.5

6
2
1.7

4
2
1.7

3

21.7821.65

21.69

21.76

21.72

21.77

21.77

21.84

21.86
21.87

2
1.
8
4

2
2
.0
0

2
1.
8
7

2
1.
8
6

2
1.
8
5

2
1.
7
7

2
2
.0
1

2
1.
9
2

2
1.
8
9

21.92
21.91

21.93
21.91

21.82

21.82
21.62

21.78
21.79

21.
76

2
1.7

6
2
1.6

2

2
2
.0
3

2
1.
9
3

2
1.2

4
2
1.4

4

2
1.
5
5

2
1.
5
6

21.53
21.5721.58

21.53

21.43

21.4221.55

21.53

21.49
21.5721.62

21.64

21.61

2
1.
6
0

2
1.
7
0

2
1.
8
2

2
1.
5
2

2
1.
6
2

2
1.
8
4 21.81

21.74

21.77
21.69

21.71 21.66 21.65
21.61

21.64 21.72
21.73

21.7021.6721.6621.67
21.72

21.7321.7421.7621.8221.78

21.82 21.74 21.75 21.76 21.78 21.81 21.82 21.74 21.76 21.67 21.80

21.79
21.8521.71

21.75
21.75

21.7721.7821.7521.78
21.75

21.7621.8121.7721.7321.89
21.91

21.72
21.69 21.54 21.57 21.62 21.57

21.60

2
1 .7

6

2
1.
5
3

2
1.6

6

21.47
21.61

21.38

21.54

22.04

21.87 21.96
21.76

21.92 21.85
21.74

21.88 21.68 21.49

21.54 21.79
21.34 21.14 21.28 21.08 21.07

2
1.
7
7

2
1.
7
2

2
1.
8
0

2
1.
8
1

2
1.
8
0

2
1.
7
9

2
1.
7
9

2
1.
7
6

2
1.
4
1

2
1.
8
5

21.43
21.05 21.19 21.15 21.02 21.11 21.45 21.58

21.72

21.52 21.42

21.52

21.61

22.87

23.05

23.03

23.29

23.37

23.44
23.46 23.39

23.25

23.18

23.08

22.23

21.48

21.47

21.68

21.89

22.10
21.86 21.86 21.89 21.90 21.97

21.93
21.94 21.88 22.01 22.04 22.08

22.19 22.35

22.37
22.33 22.25

22.04

21.86

21.67

21.53

22.51
22.47

22.41
22.41

22.3122.06

21.69

21.74

21.71

21.7621.92
22.05

21.80

22.2322.24

22.0921.9421.8221.8321.7921.8521.82

21.92
21.92

21.93 21.97 21.91

2
1.9

2

21.94 22.02 21.89 21.92 21.80 21.95 22.10 22.23 22.26
21.88 21.99

2
2
.0
2

22.74

22.22

21.9121.8421.9021.9321.9322.0221.87

22.05
22.05

2
1.
5
3

22.70

22.1721.96

22.13
22.17

23.45
23.64

23.58
23.45

21.66
21.67

21.84
21.79

21.80
21.78

21.77

21.81
21.83

21.83
21.8221.7021.7621.8021.8521.8921.9121.96

21.96

21.89
21.87

21.86
21.88

21.86 21.73
21.83 21.84 21.86 21.82

21.81
21.78

21.75

21.79
21.8121.82

21.87
21.87

21.89
21.79

21.84
21.88

21.92 21.79
21.89 21.86 21.86 21.86 21.80 21.79 21.79

21.78

21.81
21.77

21.75

21.99

22.11

22.08

22.11
22.15

22.10

22.10
22.10

22.07
22

22.11

22.20

22.16

22.14

22.19

21.67

21.75

21.77

21.80

21.79

21.77

21.76

21.77

2

21.77

21.77

21.73

21.71

21.67

21.62

21.68

21.6

22
.15

22
.20

22.20

22.40
22.52

22.33

22.44

22.49
23.07 22.82

22.80

22.32

22.80

22.63

IL=2
2.19

IL=2
2.27

IL=21.23

IL=21.15

IL=20.99

IL=21.57

600mm PIPE

Corrugated Pipe

Corrugated Pipe

23.24

23.07

23.16

23.58

23.58

2
3.
1
8

23.18

23.25

23.19
22.94

23.25

23.51

23.90
23.3

0

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

IC

23.51

23.71

23.81
23.84

23.92

23.82

24.13

24.22

22.05

23.16

22.04

22.56

23.16

22.57

22.14

23.
31

22.17

22.64

23.18

22.66

22.08

22.30

22.92

21.79

20.41

21.14

22.98

21.08
20.41

23.51

23.38

24.06

24.04

23.87

23.93

23.77

23.68

GU

FP

FP

FP

TC

MHCL=23.49

23.67

23.73

23.85

24.13

24.39

24.48

24.59

24.70

TL

TL

TL

TL

TL

RS

BO
LBOL

PO
FP

LP

28.92

28.95

28.98

29.09

29.12

2
3.
47

23
.4
7

23
.4
4

23
.3
9

23
.3
3

23
.2
9

23
.2
5

23
.2
3

23.56

23.57

23.66

23.70

23.72

23.64

23.46

23.32

23.65

23.80

23.80

23.71

23.56

23.28

23
.7
7

23
.7
0

23
.6
7

23
.6
9

23
.7
3

23
.6
9

23.67

FP

FP
FP

TC

TCFP

23
.6
0

FP

MH

CL=23.57

TC

24.00

24.49

24.67

24.24

23
.64

23
.4
6

23
.39

23
.6
2

23
.63

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TC

TCMH

CL=23.62

MH

CL=23.75

23.71

23.80
23.72

23.7
2

23.83

23.85

23
.80

23.69

23.55

23.63
23.5

5

23
.5
0

MH
CL=23.45

GU

MH

CL
=2
3.2

9

KO

KO

KO

23.87

23.75

23
.46

23
.65

23.45

23.68

KO

23.
09

23.1823.27
23.31

23.37

23.41

23.41

23.38

23.33

2
3.
25

23
.1
5

23
.0
9

23
.0
5

23.39
23.43

23.4
0

23
.3
9

23
.4
1

23
.4
7

23.53

23.52

23.42

23.25

23.40

23.44

23.42

23
.50

23
.5
2

23
.4
6

23
.6
3

23
.7
1

23.75

23.77

23.
66

23.4
7

23.55
23.57

23.54

23.48 23.68

23.63 23
.59

23
.5
2

23
.4
5

23
.41

23
.31

23.39 23.44
23.52

29.02

29.21

28.97

28.86

28.92

28.77

28.83

28.67

28.77

28.83

28.87
28.92

23.44

CCTV

LP

LP

TL

RS

RS
RS

RS

DP

DP

DP

VP

TL

TL

R
S

A138 CHELMER VIADUCT

ORIGINAL 2002 TOPO SURVEY − UPDATED BY URS

TO INCLUDE SEWER DETAILS, GAS,BT & ELECTRICITY TRACE

DECEMBER 2010   −  SHEET 1 OF 2

4
5
0
E

4
5
0
E

5
0
0
E

5
0
0
E

5
5
0
E

5
5
0
E

6
0
0
E

6
0
0
E

6
5
0
E

6
5
0
E

7
0
0
E

7
0
0
E

7
5
0
E

7
5
0
E

8
0
0
E

8
0
0
E

8
5
0
E

8
5
0
E

9
0
0
E

9
0
0
E

9
5
0
E

9
5
0
E

1
0
0
0
E

1
0
0
0
E

950N 950N

1000N 1000N

1050N 1050N

1100N 1100N

1150N 1150N

1200N 1200N

1250N 1250N

1300N 1300N


